
 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

25 

26 

27 

28 

U
ni

te
d 

S
ta

te
s 

D
is

tr
ic

t C
ou

rt
 

N
or

th
er

n 
D

is
tr

ic
t o

f 
C

al
if

or
ni

a 

 

 

 

UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT 

NORTHERN DISTRICT OF CALIFORNIA 

 
MARK CHRISTOPHER CREW,

Petitioner, 

v. 
 

RON DAVIS, Warden of San Quentin State 
Prison, 

Respondent. 
 

Case No.12-cv-04259-YGR   
 
 
CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 

Capital Case 

 

 
I, the undersigned, hereby certify that I am an employee in the Office of the Clerk, U.S. 

District Court, Northern District of California. 
 

That on 7/18/2017, I SERVED a true and correct copy(ies) of the attached, by placing said 
copy(ies) in a postage paid envelope addressed to the person(s) hereinafter listed, by depositing 
said envelope in the U.S. Mail, or by placing said copy(ies) into an inter-office delivery receptacle 
located in the Clerk's office. 

 
 
Attorney General State of California
Office of the Attorney General
State of California 
455 Golden Gate Ave.,
Suite 11000 
San Francisco, CA 94102-7004 
 
California Appellate Project
101 Second Street 
Suite 600 
San Francisco, CA 94105 
 
 
Habeas Corpus Resource Center
303 Second Street, Suite 400 South
San Francisco, CA 94107 
 
Santa Clara County District Attorney's Office
70 West Hedding Street,
West Wing 
San Jose, CA 95110  
 

Crew v. Martel et al Doc. 52 Att. 1

Dockets.Justia.com

https://dockets.justia.com/docket/california/candce/4:2012cv04259/257996/
https://docs.justia.com/cases/federal/district-courts/california/candce/4:2012cv04259/257996/52/1.html
https://dockets.justia.com/


 

2 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

25 

26 

27 

28 

U
ni

te
d 

S
ta

te
s 

D
is

tr
ic

t C
ou

rt
 

N
or

th
er

n 
D

is
tr

ic
t o

f 
C

al
if

or
ni

a 

Superior Court of California County of Santa Clara
Clerk of the Court 
191 N. First Street 
San Jose, CA 94113  
 
Andrew Henry Parnes 
Law Offices of Andrew Parnes
160 Second Street East, Suite 216
P.O. Box 5988 
Ketchum, ID 83340  
 
Dane R. Gillette 
State Attorney General's Office
455 Golden Gate Avenue
Suite 11000 
San Francisco, CA 94102-7004 
 
Eugenie Evans Young 
Attorney at Law 
2625 Alcatraz Avenue PMB 252
Berkeley, CA 94705  
 
Gary D. Sowards 
Habeas Corpus Resource Center
303 Second Street, 
Suite 400 South 
San Francisco, CA 94107 
 
Glenn R. Pruden 
State Attorney General's Office
455 Golden Gate Avenue
Suite 11000 
San Francisco, CA 94102 
 
Jeffrey  Rosen 
Santa Clara County District Attorney's Office
70 West Hedding Street,
West Wing 
San Jose, CA 95110  
 
Jerry  Engler 
CA State Attorney General's Office
455 Golden Gate Ave 
Suite 11000 
San Francisco, CA 94102-7004 
 
Xavier Becerra 
California Attorney General
1300 "I" Street 
Suite 1101 
Sacramento, CA 95244 
 
Ron Davis, Warden 
San Quentin State Prison
San Quentin, CA 94964 
 



U
ni

te
d 

S
ta

te
s 

D
is

tr
ic

t C
ou

rt
 

N
or

th
er

n 
D

is
tr

ic
t o

f 
C

al
if

or
ni

a 
 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

25 

26 

27 

28 

 

Da

Michae
Californ
101 Sec
Suite 60
San Fra
 
Michae
Habeas
303 2nd
Suite 40
San Fra
 
Miro Fr
Habeas
303 2nd
San Fra
 
Ronald 
Office o
455 Go
San Fra
 
Samuel
Californ
San Qu
 
Timoth
Legal A
Californ
San Qu
 
cc: Cap
      USD
 

ated: 7/18/20

el  Millman 
nia Appellat
cond Street 
00 
ancisco, CA 

el John Herse
s Corpus Res
d Street 
00 South To
ancisco, CA 

rank Cizin 
s Corpus Res
d St., Suite 4
ancisco, CA 

Stephen Ma
of Attorney 

olden Gate A
ancisco, CA 

l  Robinson 
nia State Pri

uentin, CA 94

hy  Rosetti 
Affairs Coord
nia State Pri

uentin, CA 94

pital Clerk/K
DC SF Offic

017 

te Project Fe

94105 

ek 
source Cente

ower
94107 

source Cente
400 South
94107 

atthias
General, Sta

Avenue, Suite
94102 

ison - San Qu
4964 

dinator
ison - San Qu
4964 

KC 
ce 

3

ederal Court 

er

er

ate of Cal
e 11000

uentin

uentin

Su
Cl

 

 
By
Fr
H

Docketing

 
usan Y. Soon
lerk, United 

y:_________
rances Stone

Honorable YV

ng 
d States Distr

___________
e, Deputy Cl
VONNE GO

rict Court 

_______ 
lerk to the  

ONZALEZ RROGERS 


