Crew v. Martel et al

Doc. 52 Att. 1

1	Superior Court of California County of Santa Clara Clerk of the Court
2	191 N. First Street San Jose, CA 94113
3	Andrew Henry Parnes
4	Law Offices of Andrew Parnes 160 Second Street East, Suite 216 P.O. Box 5988
5	Ketchum, ID 83340
6	Dane R. Gillette State Attorney General's Office
7	455 Golden Gate Avenue Suite 11000
8	San Francisco, CA 94102-7004
9	Eugenie Evans Young Attorney at Law
10	2625 Alcatraz Avenue PMB 252
11	Berkeley, CA 94705
12	Gary D. Sowards Habeas Corpus Resource Center
13	303 Second Street, Suite 400 South
14	San Francisco, CA 94107
15	Glenn R. Pruden State Attorney General's Office 455 Golden Gate Avenue
16	Suite 11000 San Francisco, CA 94102
17	,
18	Jeffrey Rosen Santa Clara County District Attorney's Office 70 West Hedding Street,
19	West Wing San Jose, CA 95110
20	Jerry Engler
21	CA State Attorney General's Office 455 Golden Gate Ave
22	Suite 11000
23	San Francisco, CA 94102-7004
24	Xavier Becerra California Attorney General
25	1300 "I" Street Suite 1101
26	Sacramento, CA 95244
27	Ron Davis, Warden San Quentin State Prison
28	San Quentin, CA 94964

1 2	Michael Millman California Appellate Project Federal Cou 101 Second Street Suite 600 San Francisco, CA 94105	urt Docketing
3	,	
4 5	Michael John Hersek Habeas Corpus Resource Center 303 2nd Street Suite 400 South Tower	
6	San Francisco, CA 94107	
7	Miro Frank Cizin Habeas Corpus Resource Center	
8	303 2nd St., Suite 400 South San Francisco, CA 94107	
9	Ronald Stephen Matthias Office of Attorney General, State of Cal	
10	455 Golden Gate Avenue, Suite 11000 San Francisco, CA 94102	
11	Samuel Robinson	
12 13	California State Prison - San Quentin San Quentin, CA 94964	
14	Timothy Rosetti	
15	Legal Affairs Coordinator California State Prison - San Quentin San Quentin, CA 94964	
16	cc: Capital Clerk/KC	
17	USDC SF Office	
18	Dated: 7/18/2017	
19	Dated. 7/18/2017	
20		Susan Y. Soong
21		Clerk, United States District Court
22		
23		By: Frances Stone
24		Frances Stone, Deputy Clerk to the Honorable YVONNE GONZALEZ ROGERS
25		
26		
27		